

## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Tele: - +91-1922-295586, Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In reference to e-NIT No. 06 of GMCK 2024 published vide no. GMCK/Estt.-III/2024-25/677-80 dated 7<sup>th</sup> of November, 2024 related to the outsourcing of vehicle parking space at Associated Hospital, Government Medical College Kathua. The clause of the experience has been omitted.

The bid submission end date extended from 28<sup>th</sup> of November, 2024 to 6<sup>th</sup> of December, 2024 till 5:00 p.m. & the date for bid opening has been extended from 2<sup>nd</sup> of December, 2024 to 9<sup>th</sup> of December, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. For any technical queries and clarification regarding the tender, the bidders are requested to contact our office through e-mail: kathuagmc1@gmail.com.

All other terms and conditions will remain the same.

(Dr. Surinder K Atri)

Principal,

**Government Medical College,** 

Kathua.

No:-GMCK/Estt-III/2024-25/732-36

Dated: - 27-11-2024

## Copy to the:

- 1. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, GMC Kathua for information.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, Government Medical College, Kathua for information.
- 3. Deputy Director (Plg), Government Medical College, Kathua for information.
- 4. Administrative Officer, Government Medical College, Kathua for information.
- Office file.